
STATE OF INDIANA 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS ) 
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a VECTREN ) 
ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA, INC. ("VECTREN ) 
SOUTH") FOR (1) ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE ) 
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR ) 
A COMPLIANCE PROJECT TO MEET FEDERALLY ) 
MANDATED REQUIREMENTS TO CLOSE ITS A. B. ) 

~:g~~~~~(~i'~~~~~~?r~~6~~~E~~r:~~~~: ! 
80% OF THE APPROVED FEDERALLY MANDATED ) 
COSTS INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND ) 
OPERATION OF THE BROWN POND COMPLIANCE ) CAUSE NO. 45280 
PROJECT INCLUDING POST-IN SERVICE ) 
CARRYING CHARGES (BOTH DEBT AND EQUITY) ) 
("PISCC') AND DEFERRED DEPRECIATION ) 
THROUGH VECTREN SOUTH'S ENVIRONMENT AL ) 
COST ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM; (3) AUTHORITY ) 
TO DEFER FOR RECOVERY IN VECTREN SOUTH'S ) 
ENSUING GENERAL RATE CASE 20% OF SUCH ~ 
APPROVED FEDERALLY MANDATED COSTS; AND ) 
(4) IN THE ALTERNATIVE, APPROVAL TO INCLUDE ) 
THE BROWN POND COMPLIANCE PROJECT IN ) 
RATE BASE PURSUANT TO IC 8-1-2-23. ) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

The undersigned below hereby provides notice that she is appearing as counsel 

on behalf of Indiana Gas Company, Inc. and Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company 

d/b/a Vectren Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc., a CenterPoint Energy Company 

("Vectren") in the above-captioned proceeding. Service of papers should be directed to: 

Heather A. Watts (Atty. No. 35482-82) 
CenterPoint Energy, Inc. 
One Vectren Square 
211 N.W. Riverside Drive 
Evansville, Indiana 47708 
Phone: (812) 491 -5119 
Email:Heather.Watts@centerpointenergy.com 
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DATED: October 7, 2019 

Respectfully submitted, 

I 
Heather A. Watts, Atty. No. 35482-82 
CenterPoint Energy, Inc. 
One Vectren Square 
211 N.W. Riverside Drive 
Evansville, Indiana 47708 
Telephone: (812) 491 -5119 
Email: heather.watts@centerpointenergy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on October 7, 2019, a copy of the foregoing was 
served via electronic mail to the following: 

William I. Fine 
Abby Gray 
Randall Helmen 
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
PNC Center 
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204 
wfine@oucc.in.gov 
agray@oucc.in.gov 
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in .gov 

Nicholas K. Kile, #15203-53 
Hillary J. Close, #25104-49 
Lauren M. Box, #32521-49 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Kile Telephone: (317) 231-7768 
Close Telephone: (317) 231 -7785 
Box Telephone: (317) 231-7289 
Facsimile: (31 7) 231-7433 
nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 
hillary.close@btlaw.com 
lauren.box@btlaw.com 

Heather A. Watts 


